
Contact Person Mail Address Mail City 

Mail 

Stat

e 

Mail 

Zip 

Telephone 

Number 
E-mail Address 

Robert Hill 520 3rd. St.  Suite 110 Brookings SD 57006 692-5212 rhill@brookingscountysd.gov
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Telephone 
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E-Mail Address

April Schneider 5, SDSU Student Health Clinic Box 2818. Wellness Center Brookings SD 57007 688-4157 april.schneider@sdstate.edu

Chris Alberts 11, Elkton FD PO Box 309 Elkton SD 57026 690-3521 malberts@itctel.com

Peter Bolzer 11, Brookings Fire Dept. 607 20th Ave Brookings SD 57006 692-6323 pbolzer@cityofbrookings-sd.gov

Gordon Dekkenga 4, Brookings City Ambulance Service 300 22nd. Ave. Brookings SD 57006 696-9000 gdekkenga@brookingshealth.org

Misty Moser 10, Brookings Co. Weed Dept. 520 3rd Street, Suite 210 Brookings SD 57006 696-8352 mmoser@brookingscountysd.gov

Mike Bartley 1, County Commissioner 520 3rd St, Ste 210 Brookings SD 57006 696-8205 mbartley@brookingscountysd.gov

Scott Wheelhouse 10, Ag. First Farmers COOP PO Box 127 Brookings SD 57006 692-6216 scottw@agfirstfarmers.com

Larry Jensen 1, County Commissioner 520 3rd Street, STE 210 Brookings SD 57006 696-8205 ljensen@brookingscountysd.gov

Tim Heaton 2, SDSU Police Department Box 520 FRMC Brookings SD 57007 688-5117 Timothy.Heaton@SDSTATE.EDU

Dave Erickson 1, County Coroner 315 7th. Ave. Brookings SD 57006 697-9527 derickson@brookingscountysd.gov

Matt Anderson 11, Volga Fire Dept. PO Box 48 Volga SD 57071 690-9979 matt@mtfiresafety.com

Jeremy Wosje 11, Sinai Fire Dept. PO Box 31 Sinai SD 57061 690-4203 wosjegoats@yahoo.com

Kostas Kaounas 10, 3M 601 22nd. Ave. S. Brookings SD 57006 696 1234 ktkaounas@solventum.com

Ryan Keenan 10, Valero 1 Valero Pl. Aurora SD 57006 693-6815 Ryan.Keenan@Valero.com 

Molly Knutson 10, Valero 1 Valero Pl. Aurora SD 57002 693-6815 molly.knutson@valero.com

Lindsey Irish 10, SGS 1405 32nd Ave Brookings SD 57006 696-5505 Lindsey.Irish@sgs.com

Jeremy Linstad (TEMP) 1, 10 Brookings Landfill 311 3rd AVE Brookings SD 57006 693-3667 jlinstad@cityofbrookings-sd.gov

Louise Coull 5, Brookings Hospital 300 22nd. Ave. Brookings SD 57006 696-8065 lcoull@brookingshealth.org

Jeremy Dangel 10, TransCanada 200 18th. St. W. Brookings SD 57006 402-990-6132 jeremy_dangel@transcanada.com

Virgil Pfennig 10, Northern Border Pipeline 200 18th. St. W. Brookings SD 57006 692-1415 virgil_pfennig@transcanada.com

Eric Witt 10, Brookings Utilities 525 Western Ave. Brookings SD 57006 692-6325 ewitt@swiftel-bmu.com

Perry Miller 8, Three Eagles Communications 227 22nd AVE South Brookings SD 57006 692-1430 kjjqnews@brookings.net

Albert Patin 10, Daktronics PO Box 5128 Brookings SD 57006 697-4000 albert.patin@daktronics.com

Joel DeBoer 10, Daktronics PO Box 5128 Brookings SD 57006 697-4000 Joel.DeBoer@daktronics.com

Jen Burns 5, Community Health Nurse 1310 Main Ave. S. Brookings SD 57006 688-5802 jen.burns@state.sd.us

Mike Ahartz 11, Aurora Fire Department PO Box 64 Aurora SD 57002 695-8738 aurorafd@itctel.com

Oepke "Ope" Niemeyer 1, Mayor of Brookings 520 3rd Street, Suite 240 Brookings SD 57006 690-4246 oniemeyer@cityofbrookings-sd.gov

Mike Reitz 10, Rainbow Play Systems 500 Rainbow Parkway Brookings SD 57006 692-1500 mike@rainbowplay.com

Scott Sebring 2, Brookings Co. S.O. 315 7th. Ave. Brookings SD 57006 696-8300 ssebring@brookingscountysd.gov

Marty Stanwick 2, Brookings Co. Sheriff 315 7th. Ave. Brookings SD 57006 696-8300 mstanwick@brookingscountysd.gov

Richard Stokes 11, Bruce Fire Dept. PO Box 379 Bruce SD 57220 651-3873 brucefirenrescue@hotmail.com

Robert Hill 3, Brookings Co. E.M. 520 3rd Street, Suite 210 Brookings SD 57006 692-5212 rhill@brookingscountysd.gov

Jayme Trygstad 3, 10, SDSU EM Box 2201, Morrill Hall 208 Brookings SD 57007 688-4251 jayme.trygstad@sdstate.edu

Aaron Coe 10, Elkton/Brookings Cenex COOP 407 Buffalo Elkton SD 57026 542-2371 aaron.coe@chsinc.com

Paul Briseno 1, Brookings City Manager PO Box 270 Brookings SD 57006 691-1793 Pbriseno@cityofbrookings-sd.gov

Trever Schwartz 11, White Fire Dept. PO Box 48 White SD 57276 695-0076 tschwartz33.ts@gmail.com

Jeremy Scott 1, Brookings Fire Department 607 20th Ave Brookings SD 57006 692-6323 jscott@cityofbrookings-sd.gov

Dan Nelson 1, Deputy States Attorney 520 3rd St, Ste 330 Brookings SD 57006 696-8606 DNelson@brookingscountysd.gov

Jeremy Linstad 1, Brookings Street Dept. 125 7th Ave. Brookings SD 57006 692-6281 jlinstad@cityofbrookings-sd.gov

John Prohaska 10, SD Soybean Processors 100 Caspian Avenue Volga SD 57071 627-9240 John.Prohaska@sdsbp.com

Richard Haugen 3, Brookings Co. Planner 520 3rd Street, Suite 210 Brookings SD 57006 696-8350 rhaugen@brookingscountysd.gov

Jason Converse 10, SD Soybean Processors 100 Caspian Avenue Volga SD 57071 627-6396 jason.converse@sdsbp.com

Kelly Schafer 10, Basin Electric Power COOP 20615 484th Avenue Elkton SD 57026 701-557-5650 KSchafer@bepc.com

Terry Ackerman 10, Deer Creek Station (BEPC) 20615 484th Avenue Elkton SD 57026 542-7415 tackerman@bepc.com

Travis Bortnem 7, Brookings Area Transit Authority 418 Western Ave Brookings SD 57006 692-2222 tbortnem@batabus.com

Wes Otheim 10, 3M 601 22nd Ave S Brookings SD 57006 696-1234 wcotheim@solventum.com

Rae Lynn Maher 3, EM Office Technician 520 3rd St, Ste 210 Brookings SD 57006 696-8351 Rmaher@brookingscountysd.gov

Justin Brandt 10, Novita Aurora 47491 213th Street Aurora SD 57002 520-0820 Justin.Brandt@NovitaNutrition.com

Lucas Dahl 1, Brookings Airport Manager 509 W 2nd St S Brookings SD 57006 697-8664 ldahl@cityofbrookings-sd.gov

Russell Halgerson 10, Brookings Utilities 525 Western Ave. Brookings SD 57006 692-6325 rhalgerson@swiftel-bmu.com

Brady Hanna 10, Bel Brands USA 1313 34th Ave Brookings SD 57006 651-7031 bhanna@belbrandsusa.com

Darby Sanders 10, Prairie AquaTech 310 Caspian Ave Volga SD 57071 692-1266 darby@prairieaquatech.com

Amiel RedFish 1. Arlington Mayor 202 West Elm St Arlington SD 57212 695-2079 aredfish@q.com

Ramona Kauk 5. Advance Brookings SD 57006 692-7852 ramona.kauk@advancebkg.com

Heidi Gullickson 9. United Way 619 5th Ave Brookings SD 57006 692-4979 heidi@brookingsunitedway.org

Samantha Beckman 1, Assistant to the City Manager 520 3rd Street Brookings SD `57006 697-8692 sbeckman@cityofbrookings-sd.gov

Kevin Murfield 2, Brookings Co. S.O. 315th 7th Ave. Brookings SD 57006 696-8310 kmurfield@brookingscountysd.gov

Mason Bury 10, SD Soybean Processors 100 Caspian Avenue Volga SD 57071 627-9240 mason.bury@sdsbp.com

Nick Castillo 10, Daktronics PO Box 5128 Brookings SD 57006 697-4000 nicholas.castillo@daktronics.com

Jeff Fritz 10, Daktronics PO Box 5128 Brookings SD 57006 697-4000 jeff.fritz@daktronics.com

Contact info. - for Tier II Form Submittals:

All LEPC Members - Remember, an LEPC should have a diverse membership with representatives from each of the following sectors:  1) Elected state or local officials; 2) Law enforcement; 3) 

Emergency Management 4) Emergency medical personnel; 5) Health or hospital representatives; 6) Local environmentalists or other interested citizens; 7) Transportation ; 8) Media; 9) Community groups; 

10) Facilities that use or store chemical; and 11) Fire Service.

Roster for Brookings LEPC
This Roster is Effective:  February 15, 2024 through February 20, 2025

Chair: Wes Otheim

Vice-Chair: Albert Patin

Secretary: Robert Hill

Treasurer: Robert Hill
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